GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:767

ANSWERED ON:22.11.2001

CONSTRUCTION OF DAM BY NARMADA HYDEL POWER CORPORATION
NAND KUMAR SINGH CHAUHAN

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of villages and towns coming under inundation area in phase |, Il andlll due to the dam being constructed by the
Narmada Hydel Power Development Corporation in M.P.;

(b) the rehabilitation sites developed with full facilities according to the norms laid down in the rehabilitation policy and the number of families proposed to be accommodated in those rehabilitation sites; and

(c) the number of families coming under the inundation area are rehabilitated in the first phase?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : A total of two hundred and forty eight (248) villages would come under submergence due to the execution of the Indira Sagar Project by the Narmada Hydro- electric Development Corporation Ltd.These villages would be submerged in four phases as given below :

Phase I 27
Phase II 59
Phase III 124
Phase IV 38

Total 248

In addition to the above villages getting submerged, Harsud township will also be affected in Phase-II.
(b) : Six (6) rehabilitation sites have been developed so far, of which three (3) are fully developed and the other three (3) are partially developed.

A total of six hundred and twenty six (626) families are to be accommodated atthe above sites. The facilities developed at the rehabilitation sites are in accordance with the norms laid down in the Rehabilitation Policy.

(c) : In the first phase of submergence, the number of families coming under submergence are estimated to be four thousand nine hundred and eighty eight (4988).
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